of Ordinances for violation of any particular provision, section or chapter, any person failing
to perform a duty required by this Code of Ordinances or otherwise violating any provision of
this Code of Ordinances or any rule or regulation adopted herein by reference shall, upon
conviction, be subject to a fine of at one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) but not to exceed
eight hundred and fifty-five dollars ($855.00).  Said violator will not be subject to the penalty
of imprisonment.† (Ord. 1147 – Nov. 20 Supp.)

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 364.3[2] and 903.1[1a])

[The next page is 9]

CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHARLES CITY, IOWA
- 9 -

CHAPTER 2

CHARTER

2.01  Title 2.04  Number and Term of Council

[...]

Cumulative Purchases.  Contracts not otherwise permitted by this section, for
the purchase of goods or services that benefit a City officer or employee, if the

purchases benefiting that officer or employee do not exceed a cumulative total
purchase price of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) in a fiscal year.

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 362.5[3j])

11. Franchise Agreements.  Franchise agreements between the City and a utility
and contracts entered into by the City for the provision of essential City utility
services.

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 362.5[3l])

[...]

Except as otherwise provided by ordinance, the Mayor shall have the authority to remove
members from these Boards and Commissions and to appoint new members to fill vacancies
created by removal, resignation, death or extended disability.

17.04    COMPENSATION.  The salary of the Mayor is four thousand eight hundred dollars
($4,800.00) per year, payable on a biweekly basis. †  (Ord. 1100 – Mar. 17 Supp.)

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 372.13[8])

17.05    VOTING.  The Mayor is not a member of the Council and shall not vote as a member
of the Council. 

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 372.4)

CHAPTER 18